

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11072 OF 2021**

Narayan Dagadu Falake  
and others

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

.. Respondents

Mr. Sushant B. Choudhari, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mrs. M. A. Deshpande, Addl. G. P. for Respondents/State.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATED : 05<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.**

**PER COURT:-**

. The petitioners shall place on record the joint measurement report pursuant to which the land is acquired. Stand over to 20.10.2021.

**( R. N. LADDHA )  
JUDGE**

**( S. V. GANGAPURWALA )  
JUDGE**

PS.B.