

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11072 OF 2021

Narayan Dagadu Falake and another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Sushant B. Choudhari, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mrs. M. A. Deshpande, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 20TH OCTOBER, 2021.

ORDER :

. Keeping the point of maintainability open, issue notice to respondents, returnable on 05.01.2022. The learned A. G. P. waives notice for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/Oct.21