

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

50 WRIT PETITION NO.6845 OF 2017  
WITH WP/6347/2017 WITH WP/6843/2017 WITH WP/6852/2017

KHANDESH BAHUUDSHIYA VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL JAGAON THROUGH  
ITS SECRETARY  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

**AND**

51 WRIT PETITION NO.11945 OF 2019  
52 WRIT PETITION NO.12896 OF 2019  
53 WRIT PETITION NO.14575 OF 2019  
54 WRIT PETITION NO.15132 OF 2019  
56 WRIT PETITION NO.3038 OF 2021  
57 WRIT PETITION NO.3286 OF 2021  
58 WRIT PETITION NO.4156 OF 2021  
59 WRIT PETITION NO.5165 OF 2021  
60 WRIT PETITION NO.7167 OF 2021  
61 WRIT PETITION NO.10170 OF 2021  
62 WRIT PETITION NO.11072 OF 2021  
63 WRIT PETITION NO.11338 OF 2021  
64 WRIT PETITION NO.11628 OF 2021  
65 WRIT PETITION NO.11694 OF 2021  
66 WRIT PETITION NO.12684 OF 2021;  
67 WRIT PETITION NO.12932 OF 2021  
WITH CA/10157/2022 IN WP/12932/2021;  
68 WRIT PETITION NO.13003 OF 2021  
69 WRIT PETITION NO.13193 OF 2021  
70 WRIT PETITION NO.14106 OF 2021  
71 WRIT PETITION NO.11181 OF 2019

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**  
**DATE : 22 AUGUST 2022**

**PC :**

Due to paucity of time, these matters are adjourned to  
20 September 2022.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**[ SANDEEP V. MARNE ]  
JUDGE**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL ]  
JUDGE**

arp/