

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**979 WRIT PETITION NO.5859 OF 2021  
WITH WP/2966/2021**

**980 WRIT PETITION NO.6054 OF 2021  
981 WRIT PETITION NO.7167 OF 2021**

**982 WRIT PETITION NO.7586 OF 2021  
WITH WP/249/2022**

**983 WRIT PETITION NO.7624 OF 2021  
986 WRIT PETITION NO.9259 OF 2021  
987 WRIT PETITION NO.9333 OF 2021  
988 WRIT PETITION NO.9634 OF 2021  
989 WRIT PETITION NO.10170 OF 2021  
990 WRIT PETITION NO.10364 OF 2021  
992 WRIT PETITION NO.11072 OF 2021**

**994 WRIT PETITION NO.11233 OF 2021  
WITH WP/14884/2021**

**995 WRIT PETITION NO.11338 OF 2021  
996 WRIT PETITION NO.11628 OF 2021  
997 WRIT PETITION NO.11694 OF 2021  
998 WRIT PETITION NO.12008 OF 2021  
999 WRIT PETITION NO.12684 OF 2021  
1000 WRIT PETITION NO.12932 OF 2021  
WITH CA/10157/2022 IN WP/12932/2021  
1001 WRIT PETITION NO.13193 OF 2021  
1003 WRIT PETITION NO.13815 OF 2021  
1004 WRIT PETITION NO.14106 OF 2021**

**1005 WRIT PETITION NO.14243 OF 2021  
WITH WP/2213/2022**

**1007 WRIT PETITION NO.14521 OF 2021**

**1008 WRIT PETITION NO.11181 OF 2019**

**1009 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.50 OF 2017  
WITH CA/10321/2018 IN FCA/50/2017 WITH CA/5838/2013 IN  
FCA/51/2017 WITH CA/10322/2018 IN FCA/51/2017 WITH FCA/51/2017**

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : 20.09.2022**

**PER COURT :**

Due to paucity of time, these matters are adjourned to  
11.11.2022.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**

habeeb