

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

961 WRIT PETITION NO.11072 OF 2021

NARAYAN DAGADU FALAKE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Choudhari Sushant B.  
AGP for the respondent – State : Mrs. M.A. Deshpande  
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 08 FEBRUARY 2023**

**PC :**

Learned advocate for the petitioner Mr. Choudhari seeks time to place on record the result of the re-measurement.

2. Stand over to 9 March 2023 in urgent category.

**[ S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR ]  
JUDGE**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL ]  
JUDGE**

arp/