



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11072 OF 2021

NARAYAN DAGADU FALAKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Sushant B. Choudhari, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. R. Wakle, AGP for Respondent/State
Mr. N. U. Yadav, Advocate for Respondent No.4

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 04th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for petitioners undertakes to remove office objections within a period of one week from today.
2. Learned advocate Mr. N. U. Yadav appears for respondent No.4 today. At his request, stand over to 28/07/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)